
6

21

8

3

22

10

18

19

45

36

40

38

2

12

15

7

44

39

29

14

49

20

1

1617

35

48 47

41

5

26

13

27 28

37

46

4

33

9

2325

43

34

24

30
32

11

42

31

Religious Institutions

Project Sites

Quarter Mile from Project Sites
NEPPERHAN     

 AVE.

ELM              ST.

SOUTH                         BROADWAY

  PROSTECT                               ST.

RI
VE

RD
AL

E 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
AV

E.

VARK                                       ST.

HA
W

TH
OR

NE
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
AV

E.

BU
EN

A 
 V

IS
TA

    
    

    
    

    
   A

VE
.

NEW  MAIN  ST.

HUDSON                     ST.

MAIN                                        ST.

DOCK           ST.

LO
CU

ST
  H

ILL
  A

VE
.

KA
RL

  H
OY

O 
 S

T.

SA
IN

T  
  C

AS
IM

IR
   A

VE
.

MAPLE         ST.

NEW
  SCHOOL  ST.

SCHOOL     ST. 

LINDEN                            ST.

W
AVERLY                         ST.

ASH                 ST.

YONKERS                     AVE.

ASHBURTON                   AVE.

PARK        HILL              AVE.

NEW
            MAIN       ST.

S.  W
AVERLY   ST.

SCHOOL  ST.

HERRIOT                  ST.

BROOK      ST.

GUION     

    
ST

.

BR
OA

DW
AY

WALSH          RD.

W
AL

NU
T  

    
    

  S
T.

VA
N 

  C
OR

TL
AN

DT
    

PA
RK

    
 AV

E.

OA
K 

    
    

    
    

    
 S

T.

BE
EC

H 
    

    
  S

T.

POPLAR   ST.

W
ILLOW

                 ST.

500’0

SOURCE: Yonkers GIS STRUEVER FIDELCO CAPPELLI LLC

SFC PHASE I PROJECTS

Exhibit II-16
RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS

NEAR RPC



Religious Institutions in Area Surrounding River Park Center 
 
 
NUMBER  Property Address Type  Current Owner Name Owner Mailing Address 

2 35 JACKSON ST  RELIGIOUS DEEPER TRUTH MIRACLE  C/O RUTH BYRD  
3 42 PARK HILL AVE  RELIGIOUS UNITED METHODIST CITY SOC   
4 70 PARK HILL AVE  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OUR LADY MT 

CARMEL  
% REV TERZO VINCI  

5 84 SCHOOL ST  RELIGIOUS SOUL SAVING STATION 2  C/O JOHNYE SMASH  
6 82 SCHOOL ST  RELIGIOUS SOUL SAVING STATION   
7 35 VARK ST  RELIGIOUS CONVENT OF MARY THE 

QUEEN  
 

10 14 ST MARYS ST  RELIGIOUS IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH  ST MARY'S  
11 6 ST MARYS ST  RELIGIOUS IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH  ST MARY'S  
15 105 S BWAY  RELIGIOUS IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH  ST MARY'S  
17 95 S BWAY  RELIGIOUS IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH  ST MARY'S  
18 233 NEW MAIN ST  RELIGIOUS DIXON, A.M.E. ZION   
20 129 BUENA VISTA 

AVE  
RELIGIOUS HOLY APOSTOLIC CATHOLIC  ASSYRIAN CHURCH  

22 132 WAVERLY ST  RELIGIOUS COMM MEMORIAL CHURCH   
23 206 NEW MAIN ST  RELIGIOUS LATIN AMERICAN PENTECOST.   
25 82 ASH ST  RELIGIOUS ST NICHOLAS OF MYRA CHURC   
26 79 ASH ST  RELIGIOUS GREEK CATHOLIC CHURCH OF  ST NICHOLAS OF 

MYRA  
27 75 ASH ST  RELIGIOUS GREEK CATHOLIC CHURCH OF  ST NICHOLAS OF 

MYRA  
28 205 ELM ST  RELIGIOUS GOOD SHEPARD 

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH  
 

30 40 HUDSON ST  RELIGIOUS CITY HARVEST CHURCH   
31 21 HUDSON ST  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF GOD  CENTRAL YONKERS  
32 1 HUDSON ST  RELIGIOUS CORP OF ST JOHNS CHURCH   
33 175 NEPPERHAN 

AVE  RELIGIOUS MT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH   

34 47 OAK ST  RELIGIOUS ST THOMAS MALANKARA 
CHURC  

 

35 26 RIVERVIEW PL  RELIGIOUS ST THOMAS MALANKARA   
36 22 RIVERVIEW PL  RELIGIOUS ST THOMAS MALANKARA   
37 20 RIVERVIEW PL  RELIGIOUS ST THOMAS MALANKARA   
38 16 RIVERVIEW PL  RELIGIOUS ST THOMAS MALANKARA   
39 2 RIVERVIEW PL  RELIGIOUS ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX  SYRIAN CHURCH  
40 60 PALISADE AVE  RELIGIOUS PHILIPPI PENTECOSTAL CHUR   
41 43 CHESTNUT ST  RELIGIOUS GREATER NEW YORK 

SEVENTH  
ADVENTISTS  

42 41 CHESTNUT ST  RELIGIOUS GREATER NEW YORK 
SEVENTH  

ADVENTISTS  

44 50 N BWAY  RELIGIOUS FAITH DELIVERNCE 
TABERNAC  

 

45 5 MANOR HOUSE SQ  RELIGIOUS CHRISTIAN LOVE 
TABERNACLE  

 

46 11 MANOR HOUSE 
SQUARE  RELIGIOUS BRONX BIBLE CHURCH   

47 58 N BWAY  RELIGIOUS GETHSEMANE HOLINESS 
CHURC  

C/O A.B.CARRUTH  

49 57 LOCUST HILL RELIGIOUS CALVARY CENTER, INC.   



AVE  
50 259 NEPPERHAN 

AVE  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF ST CASIMIR   

51 265 NEPPERHAN 
AVE  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF ST CASIMIR   

52 76 WARBURTON 
AVE  RELIGIOUS MESSIAH BAPTIST CHURCH  C/O TRUSTEE BOARD 

53 81 LOCUST HILL 
AVE  RELIGIOUS RECTOR HOLY CROSS CHURCH   

54 78 WARBURTON 
AVE  RELIGIOUS MESSIAH BAPTIST CHURCH   

55 84 WARBURTON 
AVE  RELIGIOUS TRUSTEES OF MESSIAH BAPTI   

60 160 N BWAY  RELIGIOUS COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH   
61 1 JONES PL  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH LODGE   
62 5 JONES PL  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH YOUTH   
63 147 ASHBURTON 

AVE  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH RECTO   

64 141 ASHBURTON 
AVE  RELIGIOUS CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH   

67 156 N BWAY  RELIGIOUS COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH   
69 9 ASHBURTON PL  RELIGIOUS ST. PAULS CHURCH OF GOD I   

 


