



Religious Institutions

Project Sites

Quarter Mile from Project Sites

Exhibit II-16
RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS
NEAR RPC

SFC PHASE I PROJECTS

STRUEVER FIDELCO CAPPELLI LLC

Religious Institutions in Area Surrounding River Park Center

NUMBER	Property Address	Туре	Current Owner Name	Owner Mailing Address
2	35 JACKSON ST	RELIGIOUS	DEEPER TRUTH MIRACLE	C/O RUTH BYRD
3	42 PARK HILL AVE	RELIGIOUS	UNITED METHODIST CITY SOC	
4	70 PARK HILL AVE	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OUR LADY MT	% REV TERZO VINCI
			CARMEL	
5	84 SCHOOL ST	RELIGIOUS	SOUL SAVING STATION 2	C/O JOHNYE SMASH
6	82 SCHOOL ST	RELIGIOUS	SOUL SAVING STATION	
7	35 VARK ST	RELIGIOUS	CONVENT OF MARY THE	
	33 VAKK 31		QUEEN	
10	14 ST MARYS ST	RELIGIOUS	IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH	ST MARY'S
11	6 ST MARYS ST	RELIGIOUS	IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH	ST MARY'S
15	105 S BWAY	RELIGIOUS	IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH	ST MARY'S
17	95 S BWAY	RELIGIOUS	IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CH	ST MARY'S
18	233 NEW MAIN ST	RELIGIOUS	DIXON, A.M.E. ZION	
20	129 BUENA VISTA AVE	RELIGIOUS	HOLY APOSTOLIC CATHOLIC	ASSYRIAN CHURCH
22	132 WAVERLY ST	RELIGIOUS	COMM MEMORIAL CHURCH	
23	206 NEW MAIN ST	RELIGIOUS	LATIN AMERICAN PENTECOST.	
25	82 ASH ST	RELIGIOUS	ST NICHOLAS OF MYRA CHURC	
26	79 ASH ST	RELIGIOUS	GREEK CATHOLIC CHURCH OF	ST NICHOLAS OF MYRA
27	75 ASH ST	RELIGIOUS	GREEK CATHOLIC CHURCH OF	ST NICHOLAS OF MYRA
28	205 ELM ST	RELIGIOUS	GOOD SHEPARD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	
30	40 HUDSON ST	RELIGIOUS	CITY HARVEST CHURCH	
31	21 HUDSON ST	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF GOD	CENTRAL YONKERS
32	1 HUDSON ST	RELIGIOUS	CORP OF ST JOHNS CHURCH	CENTRAL TONKERS
33	175 NEPPERHAN AVE	RELIGIOUS	MT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH	
34	47 OAK ST	RELIGIOUS	ST THOMAS MALANKARA CHURC	
35	26 RIVERVIEW PL	RELIGIOUS	ST THOMAS MALANKARA	
36	22 RIVERVIEW PL	RELIGIOUS	ST THOMAS MALANKARA	
37	20 RIVERVIEW PL	RELIGIOUS	ST THOMAS MALANKARA	
38	16 RIVERVIEW PL	RELIGIOUS	ST THOMAS MALANKARA	
39	2 RIVERVIEW PL	RELIGIOUS	ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX	SYRIAN CHURCH
40	60 PALISADE AVE	RELIGIOUS	PHILIPPI PENTECOSTAL CHUR	
41	43 CHESTNUT ST	RELIGIOUS	GREATER NEW YORK SEVENTH	ADVENTISTS
42	41 CHESTNUT ST	RELIGIOUS	GREATER NEW YORK SEVENTH	ADVENTISTS
44	50 N BWAY	RELIGIOUS	FAITH DELIVERNCE TABERNAC	
45	5 MANOR HOUSE SQ	RELIGIOUS	CHRISTIAN LOVE TABERNACLE	
46	11 MANOR HOUSE SQUARE	RELIGIOUS	BRONX BIBLE CHURCH	
47	58 N BWAY	RELIGIOUS	GETHSEMANE HOLINESS CHURC	C/O A.B.CARRUTH
49	57 LOCUST HILL	RELIGIOUS	CALVARY CENTER, INC.	

	AVE			
50	259 NEPPERHAN AVE	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF ST CASIMIR	
51	265 NEPPERHAN AVE	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF ST CASIMIR	
52	76 WARBURTON AVE	RELIGIOUS	MESSIAH BAPTIST CHURCH	C/O TRUSTEE BOARD
53	81 LOCUST HILL AVE	RELIGIOUS	RECTOR HOLY CROSS CHURCH	
54	78 WARBURTON AVE	RELIGIOUS	MESSIAH BAPTIST CHURCH	
55	84 WARBURTON AVE	RELIGIOUS	TRUSTEES OF MESSIAH BAPTI	
60	160 N BWAY	RELIGIOUS	COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH	
61	1 JONES PL	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH LODGE	
62	5 JONES PL	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH YOUTH	
63	147 ASHBURTON AVE	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH RECTO	
64	141 ASHBURTON AVE	RELIGIOUS	CHURCH OF ST JOSEPH	
67	156 N BWAY	RELIGIOUS	COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH	
69	9 ASHBURTON PL	RELIGIOUS	ST. PAULS CHURCH OF GOD I	